Lincoln Elementary School

2024 Parent Teacher Club Scholarship

The Lincoln Elementary Parent Teacher Club will award two scholarships to former Lincoln Elementary students who are graduating from Clovis West High School. The students must demonstrate outstanding academic performance. To be eligible to apply, applicants are required to have a GPA of 3.2 or higher, attended Lincoln Elementary School, and plan to continue their education at an accredited post-secondary college or university within the United States.

The following criteria will be used as a basis for selecting the recipients of this scholarship:

- Academic Performance 30%
- Extra-curricular Activities 25%
- Goals for the Future 25%
- Financial Need 20%

Application Guidelines:

- 1. Turn in a completed application, no later than April 5, 2024 to the Clovis West Counseling Office.
- 2. Type all information on standard paper.
- 3. Attach a copy of your most recent official transcript to your application. **IMPORTANT:**

The chosen recipients may be asked to speak to Lincoln students at an assembly.

RETURN THIS COMPLETED APPLICATION TO

Toni Gee in the Counseling Office

BY APRIL 5, 2024 Lincoln Elementary School

Parent Teacher Club

Scholarship Application

- 1. Personal Data
 - a. Name
 - b. Address
 - c. Phone
 - d. Grade Point Average
 - e. School Counselor
 - f. College of Intent
- 2. Lincoln Elementary School History
 - a. Provide years you attended Lincoln Elementary
 - b. List extra-curricular activities you participated in
- 3. High School Extra-Curricular Activities
 - a. List extra-curricular activities you participated in
- 4. Community Activities
 - a. List any organizations, clubs, or civic groups in which you have been involved
- 5. Goals
 - a. Describe your future goals
- 6. Financial
 - a. Describe how you will use the scholarship money
- 7. References
 - a. Provide the names of 3 faculty members